The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC representative for
availability and additional information.
©   1999
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPD444012A-X
4M-BIT CMOS STATIC RAM

Preliminary Data Sheet  M14464EJ1V0DS002
µµµµPD444012A-X
Ordering Information
Part number Package
Access time
ns (MAX.)
Operating
supply voltage
V
Operating
temperature
°C
Remark
µPD444012AGY-B55X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
55 2.7 to 3.6 −25 to +85 B version
µPD444012AGY-B55X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-B70X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
70
µPD444012AGY-B70X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-B85X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
85
µPD444012AGY-B85X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-B10X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
100
µPD444012AGY-B10X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-C70X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
70 2.2 to 3.6 C version
µPD444012AGY-C70X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-C85X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
85
µPD444012AGY-C85X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-C10X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
100
µPD444012AGY-C10X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-C12X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
120
µPD444012AGY-C12X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-D10X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
100 1.8 to 3.6 D version
µPD444012AGY-D10X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-D12X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
120
µPD444012AGY-D12X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444012AGY-D15X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
150
µPD444012AGY-D15X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
Preliminary Data Sheet  M14464EJ1V0DS00 3
µµµµPD444012A-X
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)